STATE OF WISCONSIN
Town of Lind
Waupaca County

The Town Board of the Town of Lind, Waupaca County, Wisconsin, adopted on proper notice with a quorum
and toll call vote of a majority of the Town Board present and voting resolves and orders as follows:

Resolution 2026-2
TOWN OF LIND PLANNING, ZONING AND PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

FIRE SIGN PLACEMENT OR REPLACEMENT: $50.00 DRIVEWAY PERMIT: $75.00

PUBLIC HEARINGS:

Conditional Use Application/Modification-Animal Husbandry: $200.00

Conditional Use Application/Modification-All other: $250.00

Conditional Use Application (Non-Metallic Mining- 20 acres or less): $250.00

Conditional Use Application (Non-Metallic Mining- over 20 acres): $500.00

Conditional Use Application (New Mobile Service Support and Facilities and Class 1 Collocation: $1,500.00
Zoning Map Amendment: $250.00

Comprehensive Plan Amendment: $250.00

Comprehensive Plan Amendment with Zoning Map Amendment: $500.00

(ALL FEES SHALL BE DOUBLED IF PROJECT BEGINS PRIOR)

LAND DIVISION FEES:

Certified Survey Map Review: $100.00

Preliminary Plat Review (plus $30.00 each lot): $250.00
Final Plat Review (plus $30.00 each lot): $100.00
Condominium Plat Review: $100.00

UTILITY PERMITS:

Utility Application/Permit: $100.00
Each Bore Under the Highway: $150.00
Each Open Cut of the Highway: $600.00

DOG LICENSING: (Payment is made to the Treasurer) $8.00 each - Spayed or Neutered: $5.00 each
DOG LICENSING ADDITIONAL LATE FEE: $5.00 (An additional late fee for dog license when received after April 30")

BARTENDERS LICENSE: $25.00 Must have copy of certificate of Wisconsin Responsible Beverage Server Training
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE: $25.00

COPIES:

Copies (black & white): $.25 per page Colored $1.00 per page

Public Records Research: $25.00 per hour
USB Thumb drive: $25.00




STATE OF WISCONSIN
Town of Lind
Waupaca County

REPEAL OF PRIOR RESOLUTIONS: This resolution repeals Resolution No. 2021-1 Town of Lind Planning, Zoning and Permit
Fee Schedule adopted January 11", 2021.

The Town Clerk shall property post or publish this resolution as required under 860.80, Wis. Stats.

Adopted this 12" day of January 2026.

a/ﬁ?@ Maeds 0

G Kathy Nickel, Chairman

Attest to:
Colleen McCoy, WCMC Tim Stearns, Supervisor |
Town Clerk

.'\J ‘_.l| {
K"/Cindy Haéy,—&uﬁezvisor ]




